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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 875 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.06.2019 

 

CONSTRUCTION OF WAREHOUSES AT STATIONS 

 

875.  SHRI SRIRANGA APPA BARNE: 

         DR. SHRIKANT EKNATH SHINDE: 

         DR. PRITAM GOPINATHRAO MUNDE: 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the 

Government to construct  warehouses in less utilised stations;  

 

(b) if so,  the details thereof along with the details of the scheme, if 

any, prepared by the Government in this regard;  

 

(c) the names of the Railway Stations identified for the same, 

State/UT-wise; and 

 

(d) the time-frame fixed by the Government for implementation of 

the aforesaid scheme?  

 

 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 

(a) : No Sir. 

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.  

***** 


